508839748 10/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI595211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhongchun Wang	07/08/2017
Anshu A. Pradhan	06/27/2017
Robert T. Rozbicki	07/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	mpany Name: View, Inc.		
Street Address: 6280 America Center Drive, Suite 200			
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95002		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15612928
Application Number:	18153090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5106630920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (510)663-1100

Email: assignments@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIEWP004X4C2_C3D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE MCGAHEY
SIGNATURE:	JANICE MCGAHEY
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=VIEWP004X4C1- Assignment executed 15004794#page1.tiff source=VIEWP004X4C1- Assignment executed 15004794#page2.tiff source=VIEWP004X4C1- Assignment executed 15004794#page3.tiff

PATENT 508839748 REEL: 069060 FRAME: 0093

source=VIEWP004X4C1- Assignment executed 15004794#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069060 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: ELECTROCHROMIC DEVICES (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP004X4C1), and for which I have executed a U.S. patent application, the same having been filed on January 22, 2016, as Application No. 15/004,794;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to View, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 S. Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, CA 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signe	d on the date in	ndicated beside my	-		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Then Schun Zhongchun Wang	Wail	Date:	7/8/2017
			NOTARY		
A Ca	lifornia notary public	ections 1189 and 1195 and or other officer completing his certificate is attached, an	this certificate verifies only	the identity of the ir	
State	of Az	~~~)		
Coun	ty of Ping) ss.)		
perso	On <u>Luy</u> 8 nally appeared	2017 before me	e, Shanan' Wang	Berry	, Notary Public,
subsc his/he	ribed to the witer/their authoriz		acknowledged to mand that by his/her/the	e that he/she/their signature(s)	hey executed the same in on the instrument the
	•	ALTY OF PERJUR is true and correct.	Y under the laws of	the State of	that the
WITN	NESS my hand	and official seal.		THE STATE OF	OFFICIAL SEAL SHANON L. BERRY
Signa	ture I have	3 J Bun		M	PIMA COUNTY Comm. Exp. Sept. 23, 2017
	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons, Name of Street, or ot	· /			

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1) Signature: Date: (27/2017) Typed Name: Anshu A. Pradhan
NOTARY
Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of $Mississ \cdot p$. County of $Pe So I$. ss.
On Jan 27, 20/1 before me, Brin wein , Notary Public, personally appeared ANSHU Problem
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
NOTARY PUBLIC ID No. 116151 Commission Expires Apr 27, 2020

Signed	on the date in	dicated beside my s	signature.			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Robert T. Rozbidza	T.		Date: 7/1	0 17
			NOT.	ARY		
A Calil	fornia notary public (ections 1189 and 1195 and 0 or other officer completing is is certificate is attached, and	this certificate	verifies only the iden	tity of the individual v	vho signed ent.
State o	of)			
County	y of)	SS.		
person	On Jol, 10° ally appeared	before me	2.5. Brim	. Weisel		, Notary Public,
subscr his/hei person	ibed to the wit r/their authoriz n(s), or the enti	basis of satisfactory hin instrument and ed capacity(ies), an ty upon behalf of w LTY OF PERJUR	acknowled ad that by (nate of the control of the co	ged to me thate is/her/their sign erson(s) acted,	ha/she/they exe nature(s) on the executed the ins	cuted the same in instrument the
forego	ing paragraph	is true and correct.	.a. galantiga none narr		appear the facility of the second	and representations are represented and representations and representations and representations and representations and representations are representations and representations and representations are represented and repres
WITN	ESS my hand	and official seal.			BRIAN WEIG	Y'm.
Signat	cure An	7 m			MOTARY PUBLI ID No. 11615: Commission Explication Expl	C Tes
RECI	EIVED AND I	HEREBY ACCEP	TED BY A	ASSIGNEE, V	iew, Inc.:	
Date:				e: Brian D. Gr		estapper representations as the Golden to the Control of the Particle State of the Control of th
			Title:	Vice Preside	ent of Intellect	ual Property

4 of 4